Fire Prevention Fees

Site and Plat Devel Review

Parking Garage Plan Review

Commercial Plan Review

Broward County

Preliminary Plat Review
Final Plat Review

Site Development Plat Review
Re-Examiation Plan Review
MF < 1500 sq ft

MF 1500-2500 sq ft

MF 2500-3500 sq ft

MF 3500-5000 sq ft

MF 5000-7500 sq ft

MF 7500-10000 sq ft

MF 10000 - 15000 sq ft

MF 15000-20000 sq ft

MF > 20000 sq ft

Each additonal sq ft > 20000
Structures < 50 ft hgt
Structures 50 to 75 ft hgt
Structure > 75 ft hgt
Structures < 1500 sq ft
Structures 1500-2500 sq ft
Structures 2500-3500 sq ft
Structures 3500-5000 sq ft
Structures 5000-7500 sq ft
Structures 7500-10000 sq ft
Structures 10000-15000 sq ft
Structure 15000-20000 sq ft
Structures > 20000 sq ft
Each additional sq ft > 20000
Fire Sprink first 12 heads
Fire Sprink additional heads
Fire Standpipe System

Fire Alrm first 12 devices

$560.000
$560.000
$560.000
$160.000
$360.000
$440.000
$520.000
$600.000
$640.000
$680.000
$720.000
$800.000
$800.000

$0.025
$520.000
$680.000
$760.000
$360.000
$440.000
$520.000
$600.000
$640.000
$680.000
$720.000
$800.000
$800.000

$0.025
$160.000

$0.500
$160.000
$160.000



Fre Alrm additional devices $0.500

Special System Plan Review Early warn?ng first.1.2 device? $160.000
Early warning additional devices $0.500

Special Haz Exting System $160.000

LP Gas Compressed System $160.000

Fire Pump $280.000

Smoke Control System $640.000

Emergency Generator $160.000

Misc Plan Exam $160.000

Pre-App Plan Revu per hr. $160.000

Re-Examination Plan Review $160.000

Undrgrnd Rough Press Test $320.000

Fire Sprinkler Testing Abvgrnq Rough Press Test $320.000
Fire Sprinkler Test $320.000

Additional Fire Apparatus per hr $160.000

Fire Standpipe Test Acce.p?tance .or Verificaiton Test $320.000
Additional Fire Apparatus per hr $160.000

Fire Pump Test Acce.p?tance .or Verificaiton Test $480.000
Additional Fire Apparatus per hr $160.000

Fire Protect Systm Undrgrnd |Acceptance or Verificaiton Test $320.000
Piping Test Additional Fire Apparatus per hr $160.000
AGAEEE CEETE N U Fire Hyrants/Fire Wells $160.000
Special Hzrd Exting Systems [Accept or Verifi Test 1 cylinder < 6 heads $320.000
Test Accept or Verifi Test > 1 cylinder > 6 heads $480.000
Acceptance or Verificaiton Test $560.000

Fire Alarm Test Additional Staff per hr $65.000
Additional Fire Apparatus per hr $160.000

Early Warning Device/System Acceptance or Verificaiton Test $320.000
Test Additional Staff per hr $65.000

Additional Fire Apparatus per hr $160.000

Smoke Mngmt & Evac System Accg:?tance or Verificaiton Test $2,560.000
Test Additional Staff Hours per hr $65.000

Additional Fire Apparatus per hr $160.000




LP Gas Systm Test

Abv Grnd Tank Test

Fire Stop Protct Insp

Emrgcy Genratr Test

Emrgcy Life Safey System Test

Misc Not Classified Test

Cert of Occupancy New
Residential

Cert of Occupancy New
Commercial

Acceptance or Verificaiton Test
Acceptance or Verificaiton Test
Acceptance or Verificaiton Test
Acceptance or Verificaiton Test

Acceptance or Verificaiton Test
Acceptance or Verificaiton Test
Re-Inspection Fee

MF < 1500 sq ft

MF 1500-2500 sq ft

MF 2500-3500 sq ft

MF 3500-5000 sq ft

MF 5000-7500 sq ft

MF 7500-10000 sq ft

MF 10000 - 15000 sq ft

MF 15000-20000 sq ft

MF 20000-40000 sq ft

MF 40000-60000 sq ft

MF 60000-80000 sq ft

MF 80000-100000 sq ft

MF > 100000 sq ft

Each additional sq ft > 100000 per ft
Structures < 1500 sq ft
Structures 1500-2500 sq ft
Structures 2500-3500 sq ft
Structures 3500-5000 sq ft
Structures 5000-7500 sq ft
Structures 7500-10000 sq ft
Structures 10000 - 15000 sq ft
Structures 15000-20000 sq ft
Structures 20000-40000 sq ft
Structures 40000-60000 sq ft
Structures 60000-80000 sq ft
Structures 80000-100000 sq ft

$320.000
$320.000
$240.000
$640.000

$320.000
$160.000
$160.000
$160.000
$200.000
$240.000
$280.000
$320.000
$360.000
$400.000
$440.000
$842.000
$1,082.000
$1,323.000
$1,563.000
$1,563.000
$0.015
$160.000
$200.000
$240.000
$280.000
$320.000
$360.000
$400.000
$440.000
$842.000
$1,082.000
$1,323.000
$1,563.000



Cert of Occupancy Parking
Garage

Regulatory License Inspections
(initial and renewal)

Cert of Use Inspection

Existing Commercial
Occupancies, Buildings,
Structures

Structures > 100000 sq ft

Each additional sq ft > 100000 per ft
Structures < 50 ft hgt
Structures 50 to 75 ft hgt
Structure > 75 ft hgt
Structures < 1500 sq ft
Structures 1500-2500 sq ft
Structures 2500-3500 sq ft
Structures 3500-5000 sq ft
Structures 5000-7500 sq ft
Structures 7500-10000 sq ft
Structures 10000 - 15000 sq ft
Structures 15000-20000 sq ft
Structures 20000-40000 sq ft
Structures 40000-60000 sq ft
Structures 60000-80000 sq ft
Structures 80000-100000 sq ft
Structures > 100000 sq ft

Each additional sqg ft > 100000 per ft
Home Office

Other than Home Office
Structures < 1500 sq ft
Structures 1500-2500 sq ft
Structures 2500-3500 sq ft
Structures 3500-5000 sq ft
Structures 5000-7500 sq ft
Structures 7500-10000 sq ft
Structures 10000 - 15000 sq ft
Structures 15000-20000 sq ft
Structures 20000-40000 sq ft
Structures 40000-60000 sq ft
Structures 60000-80000 sq ft
Structures 80000-100000 sq ft
Structures > 100000 sq ft

$1,563.000
$0.015
$560.000
$720.000
$800.000
$160.000
$200.000
$240.000
$280.000
$320.000
$360.000
$400.000
$440.000
$842.000
$1,082.000
$1,323.000
$1,563.000
$1,563.000
$0.015
$120.000
$200.000
$160.000
$200.000
$240.000
$280.000
$320.000
$360.000
$400.000
$440.000
$842.000
$1,082.000
$1,323.000
$1,563.000
$1,563.000



Existing Residential (muli-
family)

Mobile Homes & RV Areas

Docks Public or Private

Special Permit Fees

Fireworks Permit Fees

Hazardous Process Permit Fees

Special Event Permits Outdoor

Each additional sq ft > 100000 per ft
MF 3 to 12 units

MF >12 to 25 units

MF >25 to 50 units

MF >50 to 75 units

MF >75 to 100 units

MF >100 to 150 units

MF >150 to 200 units

MF > 200 units

Additional per unit > 200

Insp of Park and Common Areas
Insp of Indiv Mobile Home

Docks up to 30 ft

Docks > 30 ft per linear ft.

Misc Safety Insp not Classified
Re-Inspection Fee

Pre-Inspection

Follow Up Inspection

Controled Burn Permit

Wayside Stand Permit

Retail Sale of Pyrotechnics
Fireworks Display Permit
Shooter's Competancy Cert
Hazardous Materials Permit
Fumigation and Insect Fogging Co.
Fumigation and insect Fogging Site
Flamable Finish Application

LP Gas Storage Fee

Explosive, Ammo, Blasting Storag
Demolition of Structures

Events < 5 rides or booths
Events 6 - 10 rides or booths
Events 11-15 rides or booths
Events 16-20 rides or booths

$0.015
$80.000
$120.000
$160.000
$200.000
$240.000
$320.000
$400.000
$400.000
$1.750
$320.000
$10.000
$160.000
$16.000
$160.000
$85.000
$160.000
$85.000
$320.000
$320.000
$400.000
$480.000
$100.000
$200.000
$100.000
$160.000
$85.000
$160.000
$480.000
$240.000
$160.000
$240.000
$320.000
$400.000



Special Service Fees

Special Event Permits Indoor

Standby Fire Watch

Standby Rescue Service

Misc Functions

Code Enforcement

lllegal Burn, HM Inc, Tech
Rescue

Fire/HM Inc Investigation

Max Cap Detr

False Fire Alarm Fees

Events > 20 rides or booths
Events within structures < 5000 sq ft

Events within structures 5K to 10K sq ft

Events within structures > 10K sq ft
Per Inspector Per Hour

Per Apparatus Per Hour

Per Medic Per Hour

Per Rescue Vehicle Per Hour

Misc Fire Personnel per hr

Misc Fire Apparatus per hr
Hearing/Admin Appeal Filing

Per Response, Per Vehicle 1st hour
Each additional hour per vehicle
Fire Investigator per hour

Fire apparatus per hour

Fire Inspector per hour

First Two False Fire Alarms

Third False Fire Alarm

Fourth False Fire Alarm

Fifth and subsequent False Fire Alarm
Lift Assist Cost Recovery Fee

$480.000
$280.000
$360.000
$480.000
$65.000
$275.000
$65.000
$150.000
$75.000
$150.000
$160.000
$275.000
$325.000
$75.000
$275.000
$160.000
$0.000
$275.000
$325.000
$450.000
$0.000



