

Fire Prevention Fees

Broward County

Plan Examination Fees	Site and Plat Devel Review	Preliminary Plat Review	\$560.000
		Final Plat Review	\$560.000
		Site Development Plat Review	\$560.000
		Re-Examination Plan Review	\$160.000
		MF < 1500 sq ft	\$360.000
		MF 1500-2500 sq ft	\$440.000
		MF 2500-3500 sq ft	\$520.000
		MF 3500-5000 sq ft	\$600.000
		MF 5000-7500 sq ft	\$640.000
		MF 7500-10000 sq ft	\$680.000
		MF 10000 - 15000 sq ft	\$720.000
		MF 15000-20000 sq ft	\$800.000
		MF > 20000 sq ft	\$800.000
		Each additional sq ft > 20000	\$0.025
	Parking Garage Plan Review	Structures < 50 ft hgt	\$520.000
		Structures 50 to 75 ft hgt	\$680.000
		Structure > 75 ft hgt	\$760.000
	Commercial Plan Review	Structures < 1500 sq ft	\$360.000
		Structures 1500-2500 sq ft	\$440.000
		Structures 2500-3500 sq ft	\$520.000
		Structures 3500-5000 sq ft	\$600.000
		Structures 5000-7500 sq ft	\$640.000
		Structures 7500-10000 sq ft	\$680.000
		Structures 10000-15000 sq ft	\$720.000
		Structure 15000-20000 sq ft	\$800.000
		Structures > 20000 sq ft	\$800.000
		Each additional sq ft > 20000	\$0.025
		Fire Sprink first 12 heads	\$160.000
Fire Sprink additional heads		\$0.500	
Fire Standpipe System		\$160.000	
Fire Alrm first 12 devices		\$160.000	

	Special System Plan Review	Fre Alrm additional devices	\$0.500
		Early warning first 12 devices	\$160.000
		Early warning additional devices	\$0.500
		Special Haz Exting System	\$160.000
		LP Gas Compressed System	\$160.000
		Fire Pump	\$280.000
		Smoke Control System	\$640.000
		Emergency Generator	\$160.000
		Misc Plan Exam	\$160.000
		Pre-App Plan Revu per hr.	\$160.000
System Testing and Verification Fees	Fire Sprinkler Testing	Re-Examination Plan Review	\$160.000
		Undrgrnd Rough Press Test	\$320.000
		Abvgrnd Rough Press Test	\$320.000
		Fire Sprinkler Test	\$320.000
	Fire Standpipe Test	Additional Fire Apparatus per hr	\$160.000
		Acceptance or Verificaiton Test	\$320.000
	Fire Pump Test	Additional Fire Apparatus per hr	\$160.000
		Acceptance or Verificaiton Test	\$480.000
	Fire Protect Systm Undrgrnd Piping Test	Additional Fire Apparatus per hr	\$160.000
		Acceptance or Verificaiton Test	\$320.000
	Fire Protect Water Supply Test	Fire Hyrants/Fire Wells	\$160.000
	Special Hzrd Exting Systems Test	Accept or Verifi Test 1 cylinder ≤ 6 heads	\$320.000
		Accept or Verifi Test > 1 cylinder > 6 heads	\$480.000
	Fire Alarm Test	Acceptance or Verificaiton Test	\$560.000
		Additional Staff per hr	\$65.000
		Additional Fire Apparatus per hr	\$160.000
	Early Warning Device/System Test	Acceptance or Verificaiton Test	\$320.000
		Additional Staff per hr	\$65.000
		Additional Fire Apparatus per hr	\$160.000
Smoke Mngmt & Evac System Test	Acceptance or Verificaiton Test	\$2,560.000	
	Additional Staff Hours per hr	\$65.000	
	Additional Fire Apparatus per hr	\$160.000	

Purple	LP Gas System Test	Acceptance or Verificaiton Test	\$320.000
	Abv Grnd Tank Test	Acceptance or Verificaiton Test	\$320.000
	Fire Stop Protct Insp	Acceptance or Verificaiton Test	\$240.000
	Emrgcy Genratr Test	Acceptance or Verificaiton Test	\$640.000
	Emrgcy Life Safey System Test	Acceptance or Verificaiton Test	\$320.000
	Misc Not Classified Test	Acceptance or Verificaiton Test	\$160.000
Red		Re-Inspection Fee	\$160.000
	Cert of Occupancy New Residential	MF < 1500 sq ft	\$160.000
		MF 1500-2500 sq ft	\$200.000
		MF 2500-3500 sq ft	\$240.000
		MF 3500-5000 sq ft	\$280.000
		MF 5000-7500 sq ft	\$320.000
		MF 7500-10000 sq ft	\$360.000
		MF 10000 - 15000 sq ft	\$400.000
		MF 15000-20000 sq ft	\$440.000
		MF 20000-40000 sq ft	\$842.000
		MF 40000-60000 sq ft	\$1,082.000
		MF 60000-80000 sq ft	\$1,323.000
		MF 80000-100000 sq ft	\$1,563.000
		MF > 100000 sq ft	\$1,563.000
		Each additional sq ft > 100000 per ft	\$0.015
	Cert of Occupancy New Commercial	Structures < 1500 sq ft	\$160.000
		Structures 1500-2500 sq ft	\$200.000
		Structures 2500-3500 sq ft	\$240.000
		Structures 3500-5000 sq ft	\$280.000
		Structures 5000-7500 sq ft	\$320.000
		Structures 7500-10000 sq ft	\$360.000
		Structures 10000 - 15000 sq ft	\$400.000
Structures 15000-20000 sq ft		\$440.000	
Structures 20000-40000 sq ft		\$842.000	
Structures 40000-60000 sq ft		\$1,082.000	
Structures 60000-80000 sq ft		\$1,323.000	
Structures 80000-100000 sq ft	\$1,563.000		

Fire Safety Inspection Fees

	Structures > 100000 sq ft	\$1,563.000
	Each additional sq ft > 100000 per ft	\$0.015
Cert of Occupancy Parking Garage	Structures < 50 ft hgt	\$560.000
	Structures 50 to 75 ft hgt	\$720.000
	Structure > 75 ft hgt	\$800.000
Regulatory License Inspections (initial and renewal)	Structures < 1500 sq ft	\$160.000
	Structures 1500-2500 sq ft	\$200.000
	Structures 2500-3500 sq ft	\$240.000
	Structures 3500-5000 sq ft	\$280.000
	Structures 5000-7500 sq ft	\$320.000
	Structures 7500-10000 sq ft	\$360.000
	Structures 10000 - 15000 sq ft	\$400.000
	Structures 15000-20000 sq ft	\$440.000
	Structures 20000-40000 sq ft	\$842.000
	Structures 40000-60000 sq ft	\$1,082.000
	Structures 60000-80000 sq ft	\$1,323.000
	Structures 80000-100000 sq ft	\$1,563.000
	Structures > 100000 sq ft	\$1,563.000
Each additional sq ft > 100000 per ft	\$0.015	
Cert of Use Inspection	Home Office	\$120.000
	Other than Home Office	\$200.000
Existing Commercial Occupancies, Buildings, Structures	Structures < 1500 sq ft	\$160.000
	Structures 1500-2500 sq ft	\$200.000
	Structures 2500-3500 sq ft	\$240.000
	Structures 3500-5000 sq ft	\$280.000
	Structures 5000-7500 sq ft	\$320.000
	Structures 7500-10000 sq ft	\$360.000
	Structures 10000 - 15000 sq ft	\$400.000
	Structures 15000-20000 sq ft	\$440.000
	Structures 20000-40000 sq ft	\$842.000
	Structures 40000-60000 sq ft	\$1,082.000
	Structures 60000-80000 sq ft	\$1,323.000
	Structures 80000-100000 sq ft	\$1,563.000
	Structures > 100000 sq ft	\$1,563.000

		Each additional sq ft > 100000 per ft	\$0.015
	Existing Residential (multi-family)	MF 3 to 12 units	\$80.000
		MF >12 to 25 units	\$120.000
		MF >25 to 50 units	\$160.000
		MF >50 to 75 units	\$200.000
		MF >75 to 100 units	\$240.000
		MF >100 to 150 units	\$320.000
		MF >150 to 200 units	\$400.000
		MF > 200 units	\$400.000
		Additional per unit > 200	\$1.750
Mobile Homes & RV Areas	Insp of Park and Common Areas	\$320.000	
	Insp of Indiv Mobile Home	\$10.000	
Docks Public or Private	Docks up to 30 ft	\$160.000	
	Docks > 30 ft per linear ft.	\$16.000	
	Misc Safety Insp not Classified	\$160.000	
	Re-Inspection Fee	\$85.000	
Special Permit Fees	Pre-Inspection	\$160.000	
	Follow Up Inspection	\$85.000	
	Controlled Burn Permit	\$320.000	
	Wayside Stand Permit	\$320.000	
Fireworks Permit Fees	Retail Sale of Pyrotechnics	\$400.000	
	Fireworks Display Permit	\$480.000	
	Shooter's Competancy Cert	\$100.000	
	Hazardous Materials Permit	\$200.000	
Hazardous Process Permit Fees	Fumigation and Insect Fogging Co.	\$100.000	
	Fumigation and insect Fogging Site	\$160.000	
	Flamable Finish Application	\$85.000	
	LP Gas Storage Fee	\$160.000	
	Explosive, Ammo, Blasting Storag	\$480.000	
	Demolition of Structures	\$240.000	
Special Event Permits Outdoor	Events ≤ 5 rides or booths	\$160.000	
	Events 6 - 10 rides or booths	\$240.000	
	Events 11-15 rides or booths	\$320.000	
	Events 16-20 rides or booths	\$400.000	

Special Permit and License Fees

		Events > 20 rides or booths	\$480.000
	Special Event Permits Indoor	Events within structures ≤ 5000 sq ft	\$280.000
		Events within structures 5K to 10K sq ft	\$360.000
		Events within structures > 10K sq ft	\$480.000
Special Service Fees	Standby Fire Watch	Per Inspector Per Hour	\$65.000
		Per Apparatus Per Hour	\$275.000
	Standby Rescue Service	Per Medic Per Hour	\$65.000
		Per Rescue Vehicle Per Hour	\$150.000
	Misc Functions	Misc Fire Personnel per hr	\$75.000
		Misc Fire Apparatus per hr	\$150.000
	Code Enforcement	Hearing/Admin Appeal Filing	\$160.000
	Illegal Burn, HM Inc, Tech Rescue	Per Response, Per Vehicle 1st hour	\$275.000
		Each additional hour per vehicle	\$325.000
	Fire/HM Inc Investigation	Fire Investigator per hour	\$75.000
		Fire apparatus per hour	\$275.000
	Max Cap Detr	Fire Inspector per hour	\$160.000
	False Fire Alarm Fees	First Two False Fire Alarms	\$0.000
Third False Fire Alarm		\$275.000	
Fourth False Fire Alarm		\$325.000	
Fifth and subsequent False Fire Alarm		\$450.000	
		Lift Assist Cost Recovery Fee	\$0.000